

Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717

Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Revised Contact Information and Pricelist Update

DATE: November 1, 2024 **AWARD #**: <u>23251</u> **GROUP #**: 40404

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services

CONTRACT PERIOD: March 19, 2024 – July 20, 2025

CONTACT: Todd Kayser | 518-473-3252 | todd.kayser@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC70330 CONTRACTOR: CCGI Holdings, LLC

Please be advised that CCGI Holdings, LLC has revised their contact information on their Contractor Information page. The pricelist for CCGI Holdings, LLC has also been updated. The updated pricelist is dated April 2024.

This information and further details on this Contract Award maybe be found on the OGS website at: https://ogs.ny.gov/award-23251

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717

Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Revised Reseller information

DATE: August 12, 2024 **AWARD #**: 40404 **GROUP #**: 23251

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services

CONTRACT PERIOD: March 19, 2024 – July 20, 2025

CONTACT: Todd Kayser | 518-473-3252 | todd.kayser@ogs.ny.gov
CONTRACT NO.: PC70331 CONTRACTOR: Chargepoint, Inc.

Please be advised that Chargepoint, Inc. has revised their reseller information adding five new resellers.

This information and further details on this Contract Award maybe be found on the OGS website at: https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423251CAN.HTM

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717

Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Contract Award and Contactor and Pricing Information Update

DATE: July 3, 2024 **AWARD #**: 23251 **GROUP #**: 40404

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services

CONTRACT PERIOD: March 19, 2024 – July 20, 2025

CONTACT: Todd Kayser | 518-473-3252 | todd.kayser@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC70426 CONTRACTOR: Nuvve Holding Corp

PC70330 CCGI Holdings, LLC

Please be advised that OGS has awarded an additional contractor, Nuvve Holding Corp. Their contact and pricing information can be found at the link below.

CCGI Holdings, LLC has updated their contact information, revised their reseller information and updated their pricelist effective June 2024.

This information and further details on this Contract Award maybe be found on the OGS website at: https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423251CAN.HTM

All other terms and conditions remain the same.